World Rowing Cup |
Plovdiv (BUL)
10 — 12 May 2019

President of the Jury
MEGLIC
Members

GSCHWINDL
FIALHO
ABRAHAM

Mc INTOSH
TSERNOGLOU
NIKVAR
MONTAGNINI
MEIJERS

MILNE

GRIGORE
MACOVEI
KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC
MINIC

MENTZER

BEN HAMIDA
DERMAN
YILMAZTUERK
MONES CAMARA

Spares

TARASAVA
KERR
ROCHON
HUANG

rowing

2019 World Rowing and Other International Event Juries

Vladimir

Manfred
Carlos Alex
Emile

Claire

George

Asma

Matteo

Freek

Roger
Cristiana-Elena
Rodica
Ruzica

Nikola

Sven

Rami

Etem

Halil

Alfredo Martin

Olga
Kieran
Alain
Rucong

FISA

AUT
BRA
FRA
GBR
GRE
IRI
ITA
NED
NZL
ROU
ROU
SRB
SRB
Sul
TUN
TUR
TUR
URU

BLR
IRL

CAN
CHN

1386

1643
1755
1785
1718
1414
1653
1759
1543
1553
1601
1477
1428
1595
1727
1684
1419
1421
1757

1667
1213
1740
1461

OC/FISA

ocC
FISA
FISA
FISA
oC
FISA
oC
FISA
FISA
oC
oC
oC
oC
FISA
FISA
oC
oC
FISA

ES1
ES2
NES1
NES2



World Rowing Cup Il
Poznan (POL)
21 - 23 June 2019

President of the Jury

WIDUN Anna POL 1430 OC/FISA
Members

ANSELM Horst AUT 1271 OC
STEVENS Gwenda BEL 1463 OC
MADINA Stefka BUL 1426 OC
FRUK Goran CRO 1763 FISA
KYLLESBECH Keld DEN 1259 FISA
GALISTEO ALVAREZ David Miguel ESP 1564 FISA
MARILLAUD Philippe FRA 1673 FISA
PACKER Judith GBR 1569 FISA
WIESNER Jens GER 1674 OC
MOSCHELLA Nicola ITA 1487 OC
BIJDERWIEDEN Rob NED 1173 OC
MC IVER Vanessa Jacki NZL 1625 FISA
TORD José Antonio PER 1779 FISA
PAWLAK-KUBASEK Malgorzata POL 1618 OC
HANCK Kyle RSA 1788 FISA
DZINCIC Igor SRB 1449 OC
SENAKHAM Tanormsak THA 1661 FISA
MUSIAL John USA 1546 OC
Spares

STAMPFLI Clemens Sul 1773 ES1
VALI Robert EST 1599 ES2
AZELLO Yanela Eliana ARG 1753 NES1

TUN Bo Bo MYA 1705 NES2



World Rowing Cup llI
Rotterdam (NED)
12 — 14 July 2019

President of the Jury
VAN DER LELIJ
Members

GHORAB
SCHOMBERG
MALISSE
COLAS
DOSTAL
CRUICKSHANK
GARMATTER
VILLARI
NABUURS
PALS
VERBRUGGE
KHAN

WOLNY - MARSZALEK
FAJFAR
LUZAIC

JOLY

NORDH

KNAPP

Spares

HILBER
ANDERSEN
MATSUDA
DAVIDOW

Tom

Amar
Caroline
Lieven
Philippe
Radim
lan
Volker
Vincenzo
Remco
Arjon
Pepe
Imtiaz
Marta
Peter
Dane
Regis
Kenth
Tiffany

Josef
Anders
Masahiko
Wayne

NED

ALG
AUS
BEL
CAN
CZE
GBR
GER
ITA
NED
NED
NED
PAK
POL
SLO
SRB
Sul
SWE
USA

AUT
DEN
JPN
RSA

1472

1526
1612
1377
1606
1469
1431
1203
1256
1725
1665
1179
1195
1132
1385
1594
1472
1338
1771

1794
1064
1614
1646

OC/FISA

FISA
FISA
oC
FISA
FISA
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
oC
FISA
oC
FISA
oC
FISA
FISA
FISA

ES1
ES2
NES1
NES2



World Rowing Under 23 Championships

Sarasota-Bradenton (USA)

24 — 28 July 2019
President of the Jury

GRUDT

Members

RALPH

STEVENS

WOOD

DE LA MAZA LENIZ
LIANG

HAVLICEK
PAINTER
GRUETZNER
KARMAKAR
PESCIA
HINGSTMAN - DOOREN
KNIGAWKA
GOLOB

MILACIC
MAGNUSSON
KHARDANI
MAYDACHEVSKA
MEISNER

Spares

CHRISTOFFERSEN
POVRZANOVIC
LEE

DE VITA ARRUDA

Kristopher

Brett
Gwenda
Debbie
Monica Beatriz
Bing

Jan

Gary

Georg
Rupam
Giacomo
Hubertine
Przemyslaw
Borut

Marko
Gunnar
Sahibi
Viktoriya
Kirsten

Lars

Ivo

Hee Mun
Luciana

FISA

AUS
BEL
CAN
CHI
CHN
CZE
GBR
GER
IND
ITA
NED
POL
SLO
SRB
SWE
TUN
UKR
USA

DEN
CRO
KOR
BRA

1275

1693
1463
1610
1681
1503
1662
1445
1202
1538
1587
0985
1470
1207
1450
0993
1582
1597
1575

0963 ES1
1468 ES2
1654 NES1
1507 NES2



World Rowing Junior Championships

Tokyo (JPN)

7 - 11 August 2019

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT
Members

NORTHAM
FONSECA
HAUSS
LJUBIC
NISSEN
RAMADAN

Patrick

Geoffrey
Carlos
Charles
Duro
Jan

Yasser Mohamed Ragaa

MARQUEZ ESCUDERO Pedro

PARQUIC
PAPAGIANNIS
IWAO

ABDUL MALIK
GARCIA MAYO
VAN CAMPEN
KRUPINSKI
MELNIKOV
NEYROUD
YILMAZTUERK
TRAN

Spares

PACKER
BJORNSKIOLD
SAID
MACNAMARA

Nicolas
Konstantinos
Hirotoshi
Abdul
Martha
Laurens
Adam

Pavel

Blaise

Halil

Thi Hong Bich

Richard
Per
Suzanna
Ruth

FISA

AUS
BRA
CAN
CRO
DEN

ESP
FRA
GRE
JPN

MAS
MEX
NED
POL
RUS
Sul

TUR
VIE

GBR
SWE
SGP
USA

1085

1629
1651
1607
1221
1261
EGY 1641
1513
1566
1205
1476
1298
1497
1726
1645
1669
1222
1421
1580

1586 ES1
1650 ES2
1710 NES1
1713 NES2



World Rowing Championships
Linz-Ottensheim (AUT)
25 August — 1 September 2019

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT
Members

CEJAS
SCHUSTER
FOLLET
FORSHAW
HAGGERTY
WARNKE
WALKER
MARINAI
KURIYAMA
KMITAS
STERN
GULLI
MOLLY
LERIN
FEDIUC
HIGGINS
SPOOR
WYLDER

Spares

Patrick

Diego
Karin
Jean-Pierre
Eleanor
Mike

Rolf
Ronald
Manola
Toshihisa
Kastytis
Ivo

Tore
Markus
Jercyl
Marian
Adrian
Humphrey
Lyn

KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC Ruzica

TSERNOGLOU

FIORI
EL SARKY

George
Brian
Moness

FISA

ARG
AUT
BEL
FRA
GBR
GER
IRL
ITA
JPN
LTU
MEX
NOR
NZL
PHI
ROU
RSA
Sul
USA

SRB
GRE
CAN
EGY

1085

1702
1621
1245
1672
1081
1723
1617
1486
1372
1447
1341
1129
1413
1493
1327
1647
1603
1456

1428
1414
1500
1330

ES1
ES2
NES1
NES2



World Rowing Coastal Championships
Hong Kong China (HKG)
1 -3 November 2019

President of the Jury

SENDA Takao FISA 1230
Deputy - President of the Jury

SIU Kin Wah HKG 1228
Members

SMITH Gregory Edward AUS

NEIRINCKX Chantal BEL

CASTRO GOMEZ Miguel CuB
HAAGENSEN Kasper DEN
GUTIERREZ PRAENA Daniel ESP

BOREL Régis FRA

HELM Ben GBR
PANKATZ Daniel GER
HAN Kyunghwan KOR
DAUKANTAS Edmundas LTU

WIDUN Anna POL

HERRERO Il Ismael PUR
HAMMAMI Aymen TUN

GANIYEVA Sevara uzB

Spares

GATTONI Danilo ITA 1485
ALUPEI Dorin ROU 1465
TIERNEY Drew NZL 1365
WALKER John USA 1058

1613
1243
1137
1764
1729
1565
1644
1750
1632
1517
1619
1269
1642
1579

ES1
ES2
NES1
NES2



World Rowing Masters Regatta
Lake Velence, Budapest (HUN)

12 — 15 September 2019

President of the Jury

SZANTO

Deputy President of the Jury

MESZAROS

Members

RAMIREZ SCOLARO

GRUBITS
SCHUSTER
WIMMER

DE JONGE

DE VITA ARRUDA
DONEGAN
CHRISTOFFERSEN
HELMY
LORIENTE PEREZ
RANTAMAKI
WITTRANT
PINSENT

BITTER

CHEUNG
SCHINELLI
TSUKADA

KWON
CERVELLO

VAN DER LELIJ
HATWELL
VIACAVA
SEQUEIRA-BYRON
MANION

Spares

LUZAIC
GULLI
KLEMES
COTGROVE

Eva

Judit

Sergio
David
Karin
Lisa-Maria
Yves
Luciana
William
Lars

Amr Ismail
Asuncion
Jari
Catherine
Matthew
Mark

Kwok Keung

Corrado
Hideki

Jae Hyung
Luis

Tom

John
Sergio
Patrick
Joseph

Dane
Tore
Ivo
Joanna

HUN

HUN

ARG
AUS
AUT
AUT
BEL
BRA
CAN
DEN
EGY
ESP
FIN
FRA
GBR
GER
HKG
ITA
JPN
KOR
MEX
NED
NZL
PER
Sul
USA

SRB
NOR
CZE
GBR

1383

1751

1238
1692
1621
1716
1300
1507
1225
0963
1640
1464
1562
1098
1666
1616
1626
1104
1628
1638
1611
1415
1552
1756
1573
1639

1594
1129
1209
1767

S1
S2
S3
S4



European Rowing Junior Championships
Essen (GER)
18 — 19 May 2019

President of the Jury

MEGLIC Vladimir
Members

SAUTOIS Tim
BUZINA Zlatko
ANDERSEN Cathrine
MARTINEZ OSORIO ESCALONA Maria Teresa
VALI Robert
LERICOLAIS Marine
COTGROVE Joanna
BOES Arno
KAESWURM Ulrich
O'CALLAGHAN Lisa
RUTENBERG Daniel
PESSINA Valeria
DAUKANTIENE-OKULEVICIENE Inga
LOKKER Bram
PAWLAK-KUBASEK Malgorzata
BOTELHO SILVA PAIS Nuno
MACOVEI Rodica
OTTOW Niels
Spares

WIMMER Lisa-Maria

HAVLICEK Jan

FISA/ERB1386

BEL
CRO
DEN
ESP
EST
FRA
GBR
GER
GER
IRL
ISR
ITA
LTU
NED
POL
POR
ROU
Sul

AUT
CZE

1598
1722
1772
1620
1599
1786
1767
0893
1218 OC
1719
1116
1736
1518
1769 OC
1618 OC
1351
1477
1602 OC

1716 S1
1662 S2



European Rowing Championships
Lucerne (SUI)

31 May - 2 June 2019

President of the Jury

ISENSCHMID WEBER Gabrielle

FISA/ERB 1095

Members

STEININGER Birgit
VAN BELLE Peter
MARINOVIC Mladen
HANSEN Morten Juel
ZABALA URIGAIN Uxue
PURGE Priit
CHEVAUCHET Stephane
SIEGLER Holger
TSOGKAS Dimitrios
MESZAROS Judit
MEYNET llaria
DIJKMAN Frens
BOENSNES Per
GRIGORE Cristiana-Elena
GOLOB Darko
GUENTER Urs
BJORNSKIOLD Per
ALPAY Alper
Spares

HACKETT Heidi
DZINCIC Igor

AUT 1430
BEL 1244
CRO 1148
DEN 1561
ESP 1784
EST 1701
FRA 1480
GER 1045
GRE 1591
HUN 1751
ITA 1752
NED 0989
NOR 1032
ROU 1601
SLO 1211
Sul 1093
SWE 1650
TUR 1418
GBR 1585 S1
SRB 1449 S2



European Rowing Under 23 Championships

loannina (GRE)
7 — 8 September 2019

President of the Jury
ALONSO FERNANDEZ
Members

TARASAVA
REZNICKOVA
CROS VERDAGUER
MERCIER
DRURY
GREINER
TSERNOGLOU
ZACCHIGNA
KMITAS

BOT
KARCZEWSKI
MELNIKOV
MILACIC
ZWAHLEN

Spares

SCULLY
MADINA

Angela

Olga
Emilie
F.Xavier
Etienne
Chris
Thomas
George
Luca
Kastytis
Ingeborg
Maciej
Pavel
Marko
Michael

Seamus
Stefka

FISA/ERB 1439

BLR
CZE
ESP
FRA
GBR
GER
GRE
ITA
LTU
NED
POL
RUS
SRB
Sul

IRL
BUL

1667
1717
1532
1749
1324
1473
1414
1588
1447
1768
1544
1669
1450
1774

1720 $S1
1426 S2



African Olympic and Paralympic Games Qualification Regatta

Tunis (TUN)

3 — 6 October 2019

President of the Jury

HAMMAMI
Members

DIMOUAWA
ABDEL HAMID
EL SARKY
GHARIB
HOSNI

HANCK

BEN HAMIDA
BEN KHEDHER
KRAIEM

Spares

ABOUL EL OLA
HELMY

Ines FISA
Martine CMR
Rasha EGY
Moness EGY
Ahmed EGY
Arwa EGY
Kyle RSA
Rami TUN
Anis TUN
Samir TUN
Samy EGY
Amr Ismail EGY

1527

1520
1746
1330
1524
1747
1788
1684
1396
1583

1522 $1
1640 S2



World Rowing Beach Sprint Finals Regatta

Shenzhen (CHN)
25 — 27 October 2019

President of the Jury
BOLCIC
Members

TBC

TBC

TBC

SiU
HUNTER
ROMBAUT

Spares

TBC

Fabio

Kin Wah
Nick
Patrick

FISA

CHN
CHN
CHN
HKG
FISA
FISA

1080

1228
1551
1085



Pan American Games Regatta

Lima - Albufera de Medio Mundo -Muelle (PER)

6 — 10 August 2019

President of the Jury

FUENTES CASTANEDA

Deputy President of the Jury

HUNTER
Members

AZELLO

RAMIREZ

FIALHO

MOREIRA DE SOUZA
CAMPBELL
HENDERSON
RAMIREZ

CASTRO GOMEZ
QUINONES BETANCOURT
ALVARADO QUIROZ
KLAPP ESCRIBANO
STERN

TORD

VIACAVA

HERRERO llI

MONES CAMARA
KNAPP

MC KENNA

Spare

DE LA MAZA LENIZ

Santiago MEX/FISA

Nick FISA

Yanela Eliana
Lucia

Carlos Alex
Magali

Ken

Timothy
Estanislao
Miguel
Alberto
Gladys Marisol
Magdalena
Ivo

José Antonio
Sergio

Ismael
Alfredo Martin
Tiffany

John

Monica Beatriz

ARG
ARG
BRA
BRA
CAN
CAN
CHI

CcuB
CcuB
GUA
MEX
MEX
PER
PER
PUR
URU
USA
USA

1366

1551

1753
1678
1755
1533
1184
1739
1704
1137
1452
1534
1010
1341
1779
1756
1269
1757
1771
1758

CHI

1681

S



