



2019 World Rowing and Other International Event Juries

World Rowing Cup I Plovdiv (BUL) 10 – 12 May 2019

President of the Jury

MEGLIC	Vladimir	FISA	1386	OC/FISA
--------	----------	------	------	---------

Members

GSCHWINDL	Manfred	AUT	1643	OC
FIALHO	Carlos Alex	BRA	1755	FISA
ABRAHAM	Emile	FRA	1785	FISA
Mc INTOSH	Claire	GBR	1718	FISA
TSERNOGLOU	George	GRE	1414	OC
NIKVAR	Asma	IRI	1653	FISA
MONTAGNINI	Matteo	ITA	1759	OC
MEIJERS	Freek	NED	1543	FISA
MILNE	Roger	NZL	1553	FISA
GRIGORE	Cristiana-Elena	ROU	1601	OC
MACOVEI	Rodica	ROU	1477	OC
KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC	Ruzica	SRB	1428	OC
MINIC	Nikola	SRB	1595	OC
MENTZER	Sven	SUI	1727	FISA
BEN HAMIDA	Rami	TUN	1684	FISA
DERMAN	Etem	TUR	1419	OC
YILMAZTUERK	Halil	TUR	1421	OC
MONES CAMARA	Alfredo Martin	URU	1757	FISA

Spares

TARASAVA	Olga	BLR	1667	ES1
KERR	Kieran	IRL	1213	ES2
ROCHON	Alain	CAN	1740	NES1
HUANG	Rucong	CHN	1461	NES2

**World Rowing Cup II
Poznan (POL)
21 – 23 June 2019**

President of the Jury

WIDUN Anna POL 1430 OC/FISA

Members

ANSELM	Horst	AUT	1271	OC
STEVENS	Gwenda	BEL	1463	OC
MADINA	Stefka	BUL	1426	OC
FRUK	Goran	CRO	1763	FISA
KYLLESBECH	Keld	DEN	1259	FISA
GALISTEO ALVAREZ	David Miguel	ESP	1564	FISA
MARILLAUD	Philippe	FRA	1673	FISA
PACKER	Judith	GBR	1569	FISA
WIESNER	Jens	GER	1674	OC
MOSCHELLA	Nicola	ITA	1487	OC
BIJDERWIEDEN	Rob	NED	1173	OC
MC IVER	Vanessa Jacki	NZL	1625	FISA
TORD	José Antonio	PER	1779	FISA
PAWLAK-KUBASEK	Malgorzata	POL	1618	OC
HANCK	Kyle	RSA	1788	FISA
DZINCIC	Igor	SRB	1449	OC
SENAKHAM	Tanormsak	THA	1661	FISA
MUSIAL	John	USA	1546	OC

Spares

STAMPFLI	Clemens	SUI	1773	ES1
VÄLI	Robert	EST	1599	ES2
AZELLO	Yanela Eliana	ARG	1753	NES1
TUN	Bo Bo	MYA	1705	NES2

**World Rowing Cup III
Rotterdam (NED)
12 – 14 July 2019**

President of the Jury

VAN DER LELIJ	Tom	NED	1472	OC/FISA
---------------	-----	-----	------	---------

Members

GHORAB	Amar	ALG	1526	FISA
SCHOMBERG	Caroline	AUS	1612	FISA
MALISSE	Lieven	BEL	1377	OC
COLAS	Philippe	CAN	1606	FISA
DOSTAL	Radim	CZE	1469	FISA
CRUICKSHANK	Ian	GBR	1431	OC
GARMATTER	Volker	GER	1203	OC
VILLARI	Vincenzo	ITA	1256	OC
NABUURS	Remco	NED	1725	OC
PALS	Arjon	NED	1665	OC
VERBRUGGE	Pepe	NED	1179	OC
KHAN	Imtiaz	PAK	1195	FISA
WOLNY - MARSZALEK	Marta	POL	1132	OC
FAJFAR	Peter	SLO	1385	FISA
LUZAIC	Dane	SRB	1594	OC
JOLY	Regis	SUI	1472	FISA
NORDH	Kenth	SWE	1338	FISA
KNAPP	Tiffany	USA	1771	FISA

Spares

HILBER	Josef	AUT	1794	ES1
ANDERSEN	Anders	DEN	1064	ES2
MATSUDA	Masahiko	JPN	1614	NES1
DAVIDOW	Wayne	RSA	1646	NES2

World Rowing Under 23 Championships
Sarasota-Bradenton (USA)
24 – 28 July 2019

President of the Jury

GRUDT	Kristopher	FISA	1275
-------	------------	------	------

Members

RALPH	Brett	AUS	1693
STEVENS	Gwenda	BEL	1463
WOOD	Debbie	CAN	1610
DE LA MAZA LENIZ	Monica Beatriz	CHI	1681
LIANG	Bing	CHN	1503
HAVLICEK	Jan	CZE	1662
PAINTER	Gary	GBR	1445
GRUETZNER	Georg	GER	1202
KARMAKAR	Rupam	IND	1538
PESCIA	Giacomo	ITA	1587
HINGSTMAN - DOOREN	Hubertine	NED	0985
KNIGAWKA	Przemyslaw	POL	1470
GOLOB	Borut	SLO	1207
MILACIC	Marko	SRB	1450
MAGNUSSON	Gunnar	SWE	0993
KHARDANI	Sahibi	TUN	1582
MAYDACHEVSKA	Viktoriya	UKR	1597
MEISNER	Kirsten	USA	1575

Spares

CHRISTOFFERSEN	Lars	DEN	0963	ES1
POVRZANOVIC	Ivo	CRO	1468	ES2
LEE	Hee Mun	KOR	1654	NES1
DE VITA ARRUDA	Luciana	BRA	1507	NES2

**World Rowing Junior Championships
Tokyo (JPN)
7 – 11 August 2019**

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT	Patrick	FISA	1085
---------	---------	------	------

Members

NORTHAM	Geoffrey	AUS	1629
FONSECA	Carlos	BRA	1651
HAUSS	Charles	CAN	1607
LJUBIC	Duro	CRO	1221
NISSEN	Jan	DEN	1261
RAMADAN	Yasser Mohamed	Ragaa	EGY 1641
MARQUEZ ESCUDERO	Pedro	ESP	1513
PARQUIC	Nicolas	FRA	1566
PAPAGIANNIS	Konstantinos	GRE	1205
IWAO	Hirotooshi	JPN	1476
ABDUL MALIK	Abdul	MAS	1298
GARCIA MAYO	Martha	MEX	1497
VAN CAMPEN	Laurens	NED	1726
KRUPINSKI	Adam	POL	1645
MELNIKOV	Pavel	RUS	1669
NEYROUD	Blaise	SUI	1222
YILMAZTUERK	Halil	TUR	1421
TRAN	Thi Hong Bich	VIE	1580

Spares

PACKER	Richard	GBR	1586	ES1
BJÖRNSKIÖLD	Per	SWE	1650	ES2
SAID	Suzanna	SGP	1710	NES1
MACNAMARA	Ruth	USA	1713	NES2

**World Rowing Championships
Linz-Ottensheim (AUT)
25 August – 1 September 2019**

President of the Jury

ROMBAUT	Patrick	FISA	1085
---------	---------	------	------

Members

CEJAS	Diego	ARG	1702
SCHUSTER	Karin	AUT	1621
FOLLET	Jean-Pierre	BEL	1245
FORSHAW	Eleanor	FRA	1672
HAGGERTY	Mike	GBR	1081
WARNKE	Rolf	GER	1723
WALKER	Ronald	IRL	1617
MARINAI	Manola	ITA	1486
KURIYAMA	Toshihisa	JPN	1372
KMITAS	Kastytis	LTU	1447
STERN	Ivo	MEX	1341
GULLI	Tore	NOR	1129
MOLLY	Markus	NZL	1413
LERIN	Jercyl	PHI	1493
FEDIUC	Marian	ROU	1327
HIGGINS	Adrian	RSA	1647
SPOOR	Humphrey	SUI	1603
WYLDER	Lyn	USA	1456

Spares

KARAJOVIC - IBROCIC	Ruzica	SRB	1428	ES1
TSERNOGLOU	George	GRE	1414	ES2
FIORI	Brian	CAN	1500	NES1
EL SARKY	Moness	EGY	1330	NES2

**World Rowing Coastal Championships
Hong Kong China (HKG)
1 – 3 November 2019**

President of the Jury

SENDA Takao FISA 1230

Deputy - President of the Jury

SIU Kin Wah HKG 1228

Members

SMITH	Gregory Edward	AUS	1613
NEIRINCKX	Chantal	BEL	1243
CASTRO GOMEZ	Miguel	CUB	1137
HAAGENSEN	Kasper	DEN	1764
GUTIERREZ PRAENA	Daniel	ESP	1729
BOREL	Régis	FRA	1565
HELM	Ben	GBR	1644
PANKATZ	Daniel	GER	1750
HAN	Kyunghwan	KOR	1632
DAUKANTAS	Edmundas	LTU	1517
WIDUN	Anna	POL	1619
HERRERO III	Ismael	PUR	1269
HAMMAMI	Aymen	TUN	1642
GANIYEVA	Sevara	UZB	1579

Spares

GATTONI	Danilo	ITA	1485	ES1
ALUPEI	Dorin	ROU	1465	ES2
TIERNEY	Drew	NZL	1365	NES1
WALKER	John	USA	1058	NES2

**World Rowing Masters Regatta
Lake Velence, Budapest (HUN)
12 – 15 September 2019**

President of the Jury

SZANTO Eva HUN 1383

Deputy President of the Jury

MESZAROS Judit HUN 1751

Members

RAMIREZ SCOLARO	Sergio	ARG	1238
GRUBITS	David	AUS	1692
SCHUSTER	Karin	AUT	1621
WIMMER	Lisa-Maria	AUT	1716
DE JONGE	Yves	BEL	1300
DE VITA ARRUDA	Luciana	BRA	1507
DONEGAN	William	CAN	1225
CHRISTOFFERSEN	Lars	DEN	0963
HELMY	Amr Ismail	EGY	1640
LORIENTE PEREZ	Asuncion	ESP	1464
RANTAMAKI	Jari	FIN	1562
WITTRANT	Catherine	FRA	1098
PINSENT	Matthew	GBR	1666
BITTER	Mark	GER	1616
CHEUNG	Kwok Keung	HKG	1626
SCHINELLI	Corrado	ITA	1104
TSUKADA	Hideki	JPN	1628
KWON	Jae Hyung	KOR	1638
CERVELLO	Luis	MEX	1611
VAN DER LELIJ	Tom	NED	1415
HATWELL	John	NZL	1552
VIACAVA	Sergio	PER	1756
SEQUEIRA-BYRON	Patrick	SUI	1573
MANION	Joseph	USA	1639

Spares

LUZAIC	Dane	SRB	1594	S1
GULLI	Tore	NOR	1129	S2
KLEMES	Ivo	CZE	1209	S3
COTGROVE	Joanna	GBR	1767	S4

**European Rowing Championships
Lucerne (SUI)
31 May - 2 June 2019**

President of the Jury

ISENSCHMID WEBER Gabrielle FISA/ERB 1095

Members

STEININGER	Birgit	AUT	1430
VAN BELLE	Peter	BEL	1244
MARINOVIC	Mladen	CRO	1148
HANSEN	Morten Juel	DEN	1561
ZABALA URIGAIN	Uxue	ESP	1784
PURGE	Priit	EST	1701
CHEVAUCHET	Stephane	FRA	1480
SIEGLER	Holger	GER	1045
TSOGKAS	Dimitrios	GRE	1591
MESZAROS	Judit	HUN	1751
MEYNET	Ilaria	ITA	1752
DIJKMAN	Frens	NED	0989
BOENSNES	Per	NOR	1032
GRIGORE	Cristiana-Elena	ROU	1601
GOLOB	Darko	SLO	1211
GUENTER	Urs	SUI	1093
BJÖRNSKIÖLD	Per	SWE	1650
ALPAY	Alper	TUR	1418

Spares

HACKETT	Heidi	GBR	1585	S1
DZINCIC	Igor	SRB	1449	S2

European Rowing Under 23 Championships
Ioannina (GRE)
7 – 8 September 2019

President of the Jury

ALONSO FERNANDEZ	Angela	FISA/ERB	1439
------------------	--------	----------	------

Members

TARASAVA	Olga	BLR	1667
REZNICKOVA	Emilie	CZE	1717
CROS VERDAGUER	F.Xavier	ESP	1532
MERCIER	Etienne	FRA	1749
DRURY	Chris	GBR	1324
GREINER	Thomas	GER	1473
TSERNOGLOU	George	GRE	1414
ZACCHIGNA	Luca	ITA	1588
KMITAS	Kastytis	LTU	1447
BOT	Ingeborg	NED	1768
KARCZEWSKI	Maciej	POL	1544
MELNIKOV	Pavel	RUS	1669
MILACIC	Marko	SRB	1450
ZWAHLEN	Michael	SUI	1774

Spares

SCULLY	Seamus	IRL	1720	S1
MADINA	Stefka	BUL	1426	S2

**African Olympic and Paralympic Games Qualification Regatta
Tunis (TUN)
3 – 6 October 2019**

President of the Jury

HAMMAMI	Ines	FISA	1527
---------	------	------	------

Members

DIMOUAWA	Martine	CMR	1520
ABDEL HAMID	Rasha	EGY	1746
EL SARKY	Moness	EGY	1330
GHARIB	Ahmed	EGY	1524
HOSNI	Arwa	EGY	1747
HANCK	Kyle	RSA	1788
BEN HAMIDA	Rami	TUN	1684
BEN KHEDHER	Anis	TUN	1396
KRAIEM	Samir	TUN	1583

Spares

ABOUL EL OLA	Samy	EGY	1522	S1
HELMY	Amr Ismail	EGY	1640	S2

**World Rowing Beach Sprint Finals Regatta
Shenzhen (CHN)
25 – 27 October 2019**

President of the Jury

BOLCIC	Fabio	FISA 1080
--------	-------	-----------

Members

TBC		CHN
TBC		CHN
TBC		CHN
SIU	Kin Wah	HKG 1228
HUNTER	Nick	FISA 1551
ROMBAUT	Patrick	FISA 1085

Spares

TBC

**Pan American Games Regatta
Lima - Albufera de Medio Mundo -Muelle (PER)
6 – 10 August 2019**

President of the Jury

FUENTES CASTANEDA Santiago MEX/FISA 1366

Deputy President of the Jury

HUNTER Nick FISA 1551

Members

AZELLO	Yanela Eliana	ARG	1753
RAMIREZ	Lucia	ARG	1678
FIALHO	Carlos Alex	BRA	1755
MOREIRA DE SOUZA	Magali	BRA	1533
CAMPBELL	Ken	CAN	1184
HENDERSON	Timothy	CAN	1739
RAMIREZ	Estanislao	CHI	1704
CASTRO GOMEZ	Miguel	CUB	1137
QUINONES BETANCOURT	Alberto	CUB	1452
ALVARADO QUIROZ	Gladys Marisol	GUA	1534
KLAPP ESCRIBANO	Magdalena	MEX	1010
STERN	Ivo	MEX	1341
TORD	José Antonio	PER	1779
VIACAVA	Sergio	PER	1756
HERRERO III	Ismael	PUR	1269
MONES CAMARA	Alfredo Martin	URU	1757
KNAPP	Tiffany	USA	1771
MC KENNA	John	USA	1758

Spare

DE LA MAZA LENIZ Monica Beatriz CHI 1681 S